said cost upon said street in accordance with the provisions of this 
article, shall make a separate computation of the charge against the 
sideage of a corner lot by deducting fifty (50%) per cent from the full 
rate of assessment on the total sideage to a maximum of not over one 
hundred thirty-five (135') feet. Any additional sideage in excess of one 
hundred thirty-five (135') feet shall be assessed at the full rate. For 
the purpose of this section, a corner lot is a lot located at the junction 
of and abutting on two or more intersecting streets and the sideage of 
such corner lot is the horizontal distance between the front and rear